



				Bid #1		Bid #2		Bid #3		Bid #4		Bid #5		Bid #6		Engineers Estimate	
				Tucci & Sons, Inc.		REED TRUCKING AND EXCAVATING ,INC		Orion Marine Contractors, Inc.		4th Lowest Bidder		5th Lowest Bidder		6th Lowest Bidder			
				Tacoma, WA		Tacoma, WA		Federal Way, WA		CITY , STATE		CITY , STATE		CITY , STATE			
A59	FINE COMPOST	CY	100	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
A60	ARBORIST MULCH	CY	60	\$ 67.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00
A61	SEEDED LAWN	SY	450	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,050.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00
A62	PS ACER MACROPHYLLUM /BIG LEAF MAPLE; 5 GAL. CONT.	EA	20	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00
A63	PS THUJA PLICATA/ WESTERN RED CEDAR; 5 GAL. CONT.	EA	22	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,166.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,210.00
A64	PS SALIX SITCHENSIS/ SITKA WILLOW; LIVE STAKE	EA	55	\$ 8.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 8.00	\$ 440.00
A65	PS HALODISCUS DISCOLOR/ OCEANSPRAY; 1 GAL. CONT.	EA	53	\$ 17.00	\$ 901.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,855.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 17.00	\$ 901.00
A66	PS SYMPHORICARPOS ALBUS/ SNOWBERRY; 1 GAL. CONT.	EA	82	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,394.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,870.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,394.00
A67	PS RUBUS PARVIFLORUS/ THIMBLEBERRY; 1 GAL. CONT.	EA	82	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,394.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,870.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,394.00
A68	PS RUBUS SPECTABILIS/ SALMONBERRY; 1 GAL. CONT.	EA	82	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,394.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,870.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,394.00
A69	PS POLYSTICHUM MUNITUM/ SWORDFERN; 1 GAL. CONT.	EA	150	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,550.00
A70	PS GAULTHERIA SHALLON/ SALAL; 1 GAL. CONT.	EA	150	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,550.00
A71	PS FRAGARIA VESCA/ WOODLAND STRAWBERRY; 1 GAL. CONT.	EA	150	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,550.00
A72	WORK ACCESS LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	FA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
A73	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
A74	FISH EXCLUSION ASSISTANCE	FA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A75	TYPE 1 LOG STRUCTURE	EA	2	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
A76	TYPE 2 LOG STRUCTURE	EA	3	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
A77	TYPE 3 LOG STRUCTURE	EA	6	\$ 3,015.00	\$ 18,090.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
<b>TOTAL - BID SCHEDULE A (bid items include sales tax)</b>				<b>\$ 2,900,622.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,003,130.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,252,265.00</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ 2,714,869.00</b>	
<i>Amount Listed on Bid Form</i>				\$ 2,900,622.00		\$ 2,883,130.00		\$ 3,252,265.00									
<i>Difference</i>				\$ -		\$ 120,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -			

	<b>Bid #1</b> Tucci & Sons, Inc.  Tacoma, WA	<b>Bid #2</b> REED TRUCKING AND EXCAVATING ,INC  Tacoma, WA	<b>Bid #3</b> Orion Marine Contractors, Inc.  Federal Way, WA	<b>Bid #4</b> 4th Lowest Bidder  CITY , STATE	<b>Bid #5</b> 5th Lowest Bidder  CITY , STATE	<b>Bid #6</b> 6th Lowest Bidder  CITY , STATE	<b>Engineers Estimate</b>
--	---	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------------

**SCHEDULE B - LAKEHAVEN WATER AND SEWER IMPROVEMENTS**

Item #	Bid Item Description	Unit	Plan Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
B01	MATERIAL TESTING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
B02	UTILITY POTHOLE	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
B03	AS-BUILT SURVEY AND RECORD DRAWINGS (MIN. BID \$5,000.00)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
B04	REMOVE AC WATER MAIN (6 IN. & 8 IN.)	LF	100	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
B05	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	SF	700	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,800.00
B06	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	CY	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
B07	MINOR CHANGE FOR WATER IMPROVEMENTS	EST.	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
B08	CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN, 8 IN. DIAM.	LF	85	\$ 190.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 160.00	\$ 13,600.00
B09	STEEL CASING, 16 IN. DIAM.	LF	35	\$ 179.00	\$ 6,265.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 700.00	\$ 24,500.00
B10	ADDITIONAL DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS*	LB	190	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,140.00
B11	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 8 IN. DIAM.	EA	2	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
B12	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL*	CY	10	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00
B13	THRUST COLLAR	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
B14	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE FOR TRENCH BACKFILL	TN	100	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
B15	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE AND CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCING	LS	1	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
B16	SPLIT STEEL CASING, 16-IN. DIAM.	LF	25	\$ 690.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30,000.00
B17	TEMPORARY SANITARY SEWER CASING SUPPORT	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
B18	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL AND TEMPORARY FLOW SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
B19	MANHOLE 48-IN. DIAM. TYPE 1	EA	1	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
B20	TEMPORARY SANITARY SEWER BYPASS PUMPING	LS	1	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
B21	MINOR CHANGE FOR SEWER IMPROVEMENTS	EST.	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL – BID SCHEDULE B</b>					<b>\$ 148,855.00</b>		<b>\$ 135,650.00</b>		<b>\$ 240,550.00</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ 176,290.00</b>
<b>SALES TAX (10.2%)</b>					<b>\$ 15,183.21</b>		<b>\$ 13,836.30</b>		<b>\$ 24,536.10</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ 17,981.58</b>
<b>TOTAL - SCHEDULE B</b>					<b>\$ 164,038.21</b>		<b>\$ 149,486.30</b>		<b>\$ 265,086.10</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ 194,271.58</b>
<i>Amount Listed on Bid Form</i>					<i>\$ 164,038.21</i>		<i>\$ 149,486.30</i>		<i>\$ 265,086.10</i>		<i>\$ -</i>		<i>\$ -</i>		<i>\$ -</i>		<i>\$ -</i>
<i>Difference</i>					<i>\$ -</i>		<i>\$ -</i>		<i>\$ -</i>		<i>\$ -</i>		<i>\$ -</i>		<i>\$ -</i>		<i>\$ -</i>

**BID EVALUATIONS**

<b>BID SCHEDULE A</b>	\$ 2,900,622.00	\$ 3,003,130.00	\$ 3,252,265.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,714,869.00
<b>BID SCHEDULE B</b>	\$ 164,038.21	\$ 149,486.30	\$ 265,086.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 194,271.58
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 3,064,660.21</b>	<b>\$ 3,152,616.30</b>	<b>\$ 3,517,351.10</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 2,909,140.58</b>
<i>Amount Listed on Bid Form</i>	<i>\$ 3,064,660.21</i>	<i>\$ 3,032,616.30</i>					
<i>Difference</i>	<i>\$ -</i>	<i>\$ 120,000.00</i>	<i>\$ 3,517,351.10</i>	<i>\$ -</i>	<i>\$ -</i>	<i>\$ -</i>	<i>\$ -</i>

**BIDDER'S CHECKLIST**

BID PROPOSAL	X	X	X			
ADDENDUM #1	X	X	X			
BID BOND	X	X	X			
SUBCONTRACTOR LIST	X	X	X			
CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION - WAGE LAW COMPLIANCE	X	X	X			
PROPOSAL FOR INCORPORATING RECYCLED MATERIALS	X	X	X			
APPRENTICESHIP PLAN	X	X	X			